िकसी ʩİƅगत उʃीदवार को एक से अिधक Ůयोगशालाओ ंके िलए चुना गया है, तो वह उनमŐ से िकसी एक को चुनने 
के िलए ˢतंũ है और तदनुसार सी.डी.एफ.डी. को सूिचत कर सकता है। सभी चयिनत उʃीदवारो ंको जʗ से जʗ 
ई-मेल Ȫारा अपनी ˢीकृित की सूचना देनी होगी, लेिकन 15.12.2025 से अिधक नही,ं साथ ही सी.डी.एफ.डी .को ₹ 
25,400/- (Ŝपये पǄीस हजार चार सौ माũ) का भुगतान आर.टी.जी.एस/.एन.ई.एफ.टी .Ȫारा ऑनलाइन भुगतान या 
"सी.डी.एफ.डी. के िनदेशक” के पƗ मŐ हैदराबाद मŐ देय डी.डी .Ȫारा करना होगा। उƅ ऑनलाइन भुगतान करने के 
िलए संबंिधत बœक खाते का िववरण नीचे िदया गया है: 

Offers of admission in the first round are being sent separately via e-mail to all the selected

[...]

In case an individual candidate has been selected for more than one laboratory, he/she 
is free to choose any one of them and intimate CDFD accordingly. All the selected candidates are 
required to communicate their acceptance by e-mail as early as possible, but not later than 
15.12.2025, with a payment of ₹ 25,400/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Four Hundred only) to 
CDFD as an online payment by RTGS / NEFT OR by DD drawn in favour of “The Director, CDFD” 
payable at Hyderabad. The relevant bank account details to make the said online payment is given 
below: 

Ůˑाव की ˢीकृित सिहत िनबंधन एवं शतŒ, या अɊथा, तथा भुगतान िववरण (यिद ऑनलाइन भुगतान िकया गया है)